DOLCY TRANSMISSION LINE OPEN HOUSE

Date: February 5, 2025

Time: 2:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Location: Provost Regional Activity Centre - Hall B

4205 - 53 Avenue, Provost, AB

WHAT IS THE DOLCY TRANSMISSION LINE?

Dolcy Solar Inc. which is a project specific entity owned by Westbridge Renewable Energy Corporation (Dolcy Solar Inc.) is proposing the development of a 240-kilovolt (kV) transmission line to connect the approved Dolcy Solar Project to the Alberta Interconnected Electric System (AIES). The proposed line would be located within the MD of Wainwright and the MD of Provost generally running between the approved Dolcy Solar Project and connecting to AltaLink Management Ltd.'s (AltaLink) 948L transmission line near Altalink's existing Hansman Lake Substation.

Unable to attend?

We'd still appreciate hearing from you and invite you to give us a call or send us an email.



dolcytransmission@maskwaenv.com



1-888-893-7189